
 

 

 

Metro North Region 
(Claremont, Subiaco & West Perth) 

Circular 1/2020 
  

Metro North Staff - 2020  
  

Audience: Junior Club Presidents, Secretaries and Executive Committee  
Date: 5 February 2020 
Distributed by/to: Email to Junior Club Presidents, Registrars, Secretaries 
Contact: Andrew Ridley 

Community Engagement Manager – Metro North 
Ph: 0408 298 725          Email:  aridley@wafc.com.au  

Summary: 

• WAFC Metro North staffing changes and contact 
details. 

• Team Leader Competitions and Club Development 
has split into two individual roles/portfolios. 
 

Action: 

• Clubs to update their contact details for WAFC staff 
and circulate to their Committees.  

 

The WA Football Commission has moved into a simpler governance structure, with enhanced 
competition management and increased support on-the ground to grow junior football, whilst also 
remaining focused on Club Development, Coaching, Auskick, Female football, Multicultural and 
Aboriginal football, school engagement and community football promotions and events.   The Metro 
North team has undertaken organisational staffing changes in alignment to the new structure.  
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Staff Contact List: 

Community Development Manager Andrew Ridley  aridley@wafc.com.au 0408 298 725 

• Regional Development Council  

• Stakeholder Management 

• Facility Management  

Coaching Coordinator Wes Moran wmoran@wafc.com.au 0409 084 483 

• Coach Education 

• Coach Accreditations 

• Coaching Support 

Team Leader – Club Development Matt Neves mneves@wafc.com.au 0437 965 912 

• Club Development  

• Club Governance 

• Volunteer Support 

• Play AFL Campaign  

• Umpire Support 

Team Leader – Competitions Kathy Monck kmonck@wafc.com.au 0428 113 768 

• Competition Management  

Competitions Officer  Danni Dix  ddix@wafc.com.au  0400 223 307 

• Female Football Competitions  

• Year 3 – Year 6 Football (Modified) 

• Parent Umpire Program 

Competitions Officer  Emily Ekert eekert@wafc.com.au 0409 954 481 

• Year 7 – Year 12 Football (Youth) 

• Club Communication (E-News) 

• Umpire Payments 

Development Officer – Claremont Declan Cormack dcormack@wafc.com.au 0424 787 273 

• NAB AFL Auskick  

• School and Community Engagement Programs 

• Primary School and Secondary School Competitions 

• School to Club Transitions 

Development Officer – Subiaco Matt Debarro mdebarro@wafc.com.au 0402 794 016 

• NAB AFL Auskick  

• School and Community Engagement Programs 

• Primary School and Secondary School Competitions 

• School to Club Transitions 

Development Officer – West Perth Andrew O’Brien aobrien@wafc.com.au 0422 480 487 

• NAB AFL Auskick  

• School and Community Engagement Programs 

• Primary School and Secondary School Competitions 

• School to Club Transitions 

 
If you require any further information regarding the above roles, please contact the relevant staff 
member. 

 
Andrew Ridley 
Community Development Manager – Metro North 
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